
Dear Parents and Carers,

I am writing to inform you of all of the events we have running in term 5. I have attached links to letters for
more information. Sometimes impromptu events come up within a term but we will try to give you as much
notice as possible. Please note that we will be marking King Charles III Coronation throughout this term in
their history lessons as well as other enrichment activities.

Term 5 up and coming events:

Date Event and information

Monday 17th April Pupils return to school for Term 5

Nursery Plum and Cherry: You will have been informed of your start dates in a
separate text/letter.

Monday 24th April Year 5 Trip to see High School Musical at Wykham Park Academy. This is a
local trip and the pupils will be walking up to the Academy.

Wednesday 26th April
to 2nd May

The Travelling Book Fair will be visiting Dashwood. This will be an opportunity
for you to buy some books. There are over 200 titles for you and your child to
choose from, and with prices starting from only £2.99, there’s sure to be a book
for everyone.

Monday 1st May Bank Holiday - School closed to all pupils

Thursday 4th May Coronation Themed School Dinner: Karen will be making a Royal themed
lunch. Please book via parent mail if you would like a school lunch on this day. If
you are packed-lunches, why not make it ‘Fit for a King,’ with some party food to
celebrate?

Friday 5th May Royal Dress up day: Dress in royal attire, kings, queens, princesses and princes
or just something colourful to represent the countries of the commonwealth. Also
bring a donation of dried or tinned food or toiletries for our Dashwood Food
Bank.

Monday 8th May King Charles III Coronation Bank Holiday- School closed to all pupils

Tuesday 9th May to
Friday 12th May

Year 6 Statutory Assessment week (SATS). Breakfast will be available for all
year 6 pupils from 8.15am in the classrooms.



Monday 22nd May The Big Help Out 3.45-5.30pm: Come and volunteer at Dashwood’s Big Help
Out to mark King Charles III Coronation. 3.45-5.30pm. We will be planting bulbs in
our new planters, forest school and in pots to go in the library bus reading area
and surrounding area. All Welcome! If your child will be attending Forest School
Club, then they will be helping us to organise the event. Tea, coffee and biscuits
will be available.

Wednesday 24th May Year 4 and 5 Musical Extravaganza Performance to YEAR 4 Parents in the hall
at 2.30pm. Pupils will need to wear black trousers and a colourful t-shirt. The
theme of the show is Friendship.

Thursday 25th May Year 4 and 5 Musical Extravaganza Performance to YEAR 5 Parents in the hall
at 2.30pm. Pupils will need to wear black trousers and a colourful t-shirt. The
theme of the show is Friendship.

Friday 26th May Dashwood’s Got Talent for years 1, 2 and 3 Final at 9am. More information to
follow.

Friday 26th May Dashwood’s Got Talent for years 4,5 and 6 Final at 1.45pm. More information to
follow.

Friday 26th May PTFA Treats for sale after school. More information to follow.

Term 6: I thought you would like to put Sports Days in your diaries.

Monday 5th June Start of term 6

Monday 12th June Years 1 and 2 Sports Day at 9am
Years 5 and 6 Sports Day at 2pm

Tuesday 13th June Years 3 and 4 Sports Day at 9am

Wednesday 14th June Reception Sports Day at 9am
Plum morning nursery at 11am
Plum afternoon nursery at 2.30pm


